Curriculum Vitae: Jiong Qin, MD PhD

NAME	CURRENT POSITION TITLE
QIN, Jiong	Professor & Director, Department of Pediatrics, Peking University People's Hospital, 2014 -
	Chair, Pediatric Neurology Division, Peking University People's Hospital, 2014-
	Member, Advisory Board on Pediatric Drug Use, Ministry of Health, China, 2015-
	Member, Scientific Research Board, Peking University People's Hospital, 2015-
BIOGRAPHY	

BIOGRAPHY

I am an academic pediatric epileptologist working at Peking University People's Hospital in Beijing. I have dedicated myself in clinical medicine and research, especially in pediatric epileptology. I have held several research projects on childhood epilepsy and febrile seizures, pediatric refractory epilepsies in particular. I am very active in patient caring program. As the director of pediatrics at Peking University First Hospital, I established the first CAAE Caring Center for Epileptic Children in October 2011, and built up the first Tuberous Sclerosis Clinic in China. I established another CAAE patient caring program at the 1st year of my new position, Director of Pediatrics, Peking University People's Hospital. A monthly health education program has been carried out over the past 2 years. My research interests include etiology of the epilepsies, as well as clinical observation of the new treatments in childhood refractory epilepsy. Over 120 peer reviewed papers have been published.

EDUCATION AND TRAINING				
1979-1984	Beijing Medical College (Now Peking University Health Science Center), China	Bachelor	Medicine	
1984-1989	Beijing Medical University (Now Peking University Health Science Center)	M.D., Ph.D.	Pediatrics	
1987-1989	Department of Pediatrics, Beijing Medical University First Hospital	Resident & Fellow	Pediatrics & Child Neurology	
1998-1999	National Institute of Neuroscience, NCNP, Japan	Invited Researcher	Developmental Neuroscience	
1997-2014	Pediatrics, Peking University First Hospital, Professor			

SELECTED POSITIONS/EMPLOYMENT

1997-2014 Professor, Pediatrics, Peking University First Hospital, Beijing, China

1999-2012 Director, Pediatrics, Peking University First Hospital, Beijing, China

2002-2012 Vice President, Chinese Pediatric Society, China

2005- China Association Against Epilepsy, Vice President

2007- China Child Neurology Society, Chair

2012- Task Force for Tuberous Sclerosis Complex, China Association Against Epilepsy, (CAAE-TFTSC), Chair

2015- Editorial Board, Journal of Epilepsy, China, Associate Editor-In-Chief

2015- China Association Against Epilepsy, Secretary General

AWARDS

Received several national scientific awards on research of childhood epilepsy and related conditions as PI, the selected are as follows:

2006 Chinese Medical Science-technology achievements Award for Research on Febrile Seizures, China

2006 Science-technology achievements Award from Ministry of Science and Technology

2008 Soong Ch'ing-ling Foundation Award for Pediatric Health Research